
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM AND CULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3150
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2000
ASI VENTURE WITH GERMAN
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA;RENUKA CHOWDHURY;SUSHIL KUMAR SAMBHAJIRAO SHINDE

Will the Minister of TOURISM AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Archaeological Survey of India has signed a joint venture with the German Centre of Crafts and Historical Monuments for conservation of the Vishnu Temple inside Vittala Complex at the historical Hampi site;

(b) if so, the terms and conditions of the joint venture;

(c) whether any other similar joint ventures have been worked out / are being worked out for conservation of historical monuments of the country; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, State - wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF TOURISM AND CULTURE (SHRI ANANTH KUMAR)

(a) No Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No Sir.

(d) Does not arise.
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